ITEM  OTIC
No. PARTNO.
1 90120
2 90148
3 90156
4 90679

ITEM

No.

e
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BID INVITATION NO. 4227

FOR FURNISHING

ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.), AUGUST 14, 2014

GROUP I: BULK OIL
EST.
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY.
5W20 ENGINE OIL 1000
15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL 12,500
AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID 4,400
TRANSMISSION FLUID 800

TOTAL BID GROUP |

GROUP II: PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

OTIC

PART NO.

90184
90600
90655
71670
90681

90450
90446
90441
90858
90853

90853

EST.
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY.
NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL 200
HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR 40
AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL 60
BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL 100
75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL 250
TRUCK COOLANT 500
DEX-COOL COOLANT 200
MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT 500
CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE 360
MULTI PURPOSE GREASE 240

MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE

TOTAL BID GROUP Il

GROUP lll: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS,

PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER:
PRICE LIST TITLE:
PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE:
PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-):

UNIT

QUARTS
QUARTS

QUARTS
QUARTS

UNIT

QUART
GALLON
GALLON
GALLON
QUART
GALLON
GALLON
GALLON
LBS
LBS

600 CARTRIDGES

*GROUPS [, II, & 11l OF BID INVITATION NO. 4227 AWARDED TO ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY**

Englefield Oil Company
447 James Parkway
Heath, Ohio 43056
Telephone: 419/541-7146

DRUM DEPOSIT: -0-

Shell & Cam2

UNIT EXTENDED

MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
Cam2 Full Synthetic $ 227 $ 2,270.00
Shell Rimula - $2.20 CAM2 $ 2.20 $ 27,500.00

HD Premium - $1.92* Alt.

CAM2 ProMax $ 142 $ 6,248.00
Multi-Vehicle CAM2 $ 237 $ 1,896.00
$ 37,914.00
UNIT EXTENDED

MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
Shell Mysella S5N $ 38 $ 772.00
Shell Tellus S2 V46 $ 1324 $ 529.60
Shell Tellus S2 $ 1044 $ 626.40
Shell Spirax S4 TXM $ 1395 $ 1,395.00
CAM2 Synavex $ 7.00 $ 1,750.00
Shell HD Ultra ELC $ 9.22 $ 4,610.00
Shell Dex-Cool $ 6.50 $ 1,300.00
Shell Multi-Vehicle $ 6.29 $ 3,145.00
Shell Gadus S2 $ 220 $ 792.00
Shell Gadus S3 $ 240 $ 576.00
Shell Gadus S3-Tubes $ 251 $ 1,506.00
$ 17,002.00

Master List (Prepared for OTIC)

8/12/2014
N/A

The Farley Company
4411 Crystal Parkway
Kent, Ohio 44240
Telephone: 330/673-8800

UNIT

MAKE AND MODEL PRICE
Cam2 Synavex $ 2.98
Five Star Select Diesel $ 1.88

CJ-4 Motor Ol

Five Star Select $ 1.44
Multi-Vehicle CAM2 $ 2.92

UNIT

PRICE
Shell Rotella S3 $ 3.94
Shell Tellux S2 - V32 $ 13.40
Five Star Select-5 Gal. $ 6.96
Shell Spirax S4 TXM-UTH  $ 15.60
CAM2 Synavex 75w90 $ 5.99
Shell Rotella Ultra $ 10.20
Shell Dex-Cool $ 7.60
Shell Multi-Vehicle ELC $ 7.40
Shell Gadus S2 V220 $ 2.70
Shell Gadus S3 vV220C $ 2.74
Shell Gadus S3 v220C $ 3.30
DRUM DEPOSIT:

NO

EXTENDED
TOTAL

$ 2,980.00
$ 23,500.00

$ 6,336.00
$ 2,336.00

$ 35,152.00

EXTENDED
TOTAL

788.00
536.00
417.60
1,560.00
1,497.50

5,100.00
1,520.00
3,700.00
972.00
657.60

1,980.00
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18,728.70

BID



BID INVITATION NO. 4227

FOR FURNISHING
ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.), AUGUST 14, 2014

Northeast Lubricants, Ltd. Lyden Oil Company
4500 Renaissance Parkway 3711 LeHarps Drive
Cleveland, Ohio 44128 Youngstown, Ohio 44515
Telephone: 216/478-0507 Telephone: 330/792-1100
GROUP I: BULK OIL
ITEM OoTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED
No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
1 90120 5W20 ENGINE OIL 1000 QUARTS Coastal/Lubrigold $ 2.04 $ 2,040.00 Proguard Synthetic $ 287 $ 2,870.00
2 90148 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL 12,500 QUARTS Coastal $ 1.77 $ 22,125.00 Proguard - CJ-4 $ 233 $ 29,125.00
3 90156 AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID 4,400 QUARTS Coastal $ 1.34 $ 5,896.00 Proguard Hydraulic $ 15425 $ 6,787.00
Gulf Synthetic
4 90679 TRANSMISSION FLUID 800 QUARTS Coastal $ 710 $ 5,680.00 Multi-Vehicle $ 3.5450 $ 2.836.00
TOTAL BID GROUP | $ 35,741.00 $ 41,618.00
GROUP II: PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.
ITEM OoTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED
No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 90184 NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL 200 QUART Coastal $ 331 $ 662.00 Conoco EL MAR LA4 $ 5.9675 $ 1,193.50
2 90600 HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR 40 GALLON Coastal $ 1176 $ 470.40 Summit TM10 $ 2552 $ 1,020.80
3 90655 AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL 60 GALLON Coastal $ 996 $ 597.60 Proguard $ 825 $ 495.00
4 71670 BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL 100 GALLON Coastal $ 1049 $ 1,049.00 $ - $ -
5 90681 75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL 250 QUART Coastal $ 7.10 $ 1,775.00 Proguard Synthetic $ 10.026 $ 2,506.50
6 90450 TRUCK COOLANT 500 GALLON Pride $ 761 $ 3,805.00 Fleet Charge $ 8.07 $ 4,035.00
7 90446 DEX-COOL COOLANT 200 GALLON Pride $ 6.91 $ 1,382.00 PAH/NOL Gold $ 6.35 $ 1,270.00
8 90441  MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT 500 GALLON Pride $ 6.10 $ 3,050.00 PAH/NOL Universal $ 463 $ 2,315.00
9 90858 CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE 360 LBS Castrol $ 258 $ 928.80 Conoco Dynalife $ 360 $ 1,296.00
10 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE 240 LBS Castrol $ - $ - Lubriplate 1552 $ 715 $ 1,716.00
11 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE 600 CARTRIDGES Castrol $ - $ - Lubriplate 1552 $ 6.85 $ 4,110.00
DRUM DEPOSIT: -0- DRUM DEPOSIT: -0-
TOTAL BID GROUP I $ 13,719.80 $ 19,957.80
GROUP lIl: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS,
PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER: Coastal NO BID
PRICE LIST TITLE: Coastal Price List
PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/12/2014

PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-): -10%




ITEM
No.

1
2
3
4

BID INVITATION NO. 4227

FOR FURNISHING

ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.), AUGUST 14, 2014

GROUP I: BULK OIL

OTIC

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION
90120 5W20 ENGINE OIL
90148 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL
90156 AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID
90679 TRANSMISSION FLUID

TOTAL BID GROUP |

GROUP II: PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

ITEM
No.

o
RPRBoo~vwo orwnr

oTIC
PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

90184 NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL

90600 HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR

90655 AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL

71670 BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL

90681  75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL

90450 TRUCK COOLANT

90446  DEX-COOL COOLANT

90441  MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT

90858 CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE

90853  MULTI PURPOSE GREASE

90853  MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE

DRUM DEPOSIT: $3.00 Environmental/Delivery $2.95 Fuel Surcharge/delivery
TOTAL BID GROUP I

GROUP llI: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS,

PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER:

EST.
QTY.

1000
12,500

4,400

800

EST.
QTY.

200
40
60

100

250

500

200

500

360

240

600

PRICE LIST TITLE:

PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE:
PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-):

UNIT

QUARTS
QUARTS

QUARTS
QUARTS

UNIT

QUART
GALLON
GALLON
GALLON

QUART
GALLON
GALLON
GALLON

LBS
LBS

CARTRIDGES

NO BID

Coles Energy

3619 East State Route 113
Milan, Ohio 44846
Telephone: 419/499-1120

UNIT EXTENDED

MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
Starfire Full Synthetic $ 296 $ 2,960.00
Starfire Sun-Blend $ 231 $ 28,875.00
Starfire $ 175 $ 7,700.00
Starfire Full Synthetic $ 296 $ 2,368.00
$ 41,903.00
UNIT EXTENDED

MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
Starfire $ 272 % 544.00
Shell Tellus $ 16.19 $ 647.60
Starfire $ 6.75 $ 405.00
Shell Spirax $ 18.23 $ 1,823.00
Starfire Full Synthetic $ 6.26 $ 1,565.00
Pure Fleet Red ELL $ 8.43 $ 4,215.00
Starfire Purecool $ 6.40 $ 1,280.00
Starfire $ 6.35 $ 3,175.00
Shell Gadus S2 $ 295 $ 1,062.00
Shell Gadus S3 $ 295 $ 708.00
Shell Gadus S3 $ 3.03 $ 1,818.00
$ 17,242.60

NOCO Distribution LLC
2440 Sheridan Drive
Tonawanda, New York 14150
Telephone: 716/614-1330

MAKE AND MODEL

No Bid $
No Bid $
No Bid $
No Bid $

Mobil Pegasus 805
Mobil DTE 10 Excel
NOCO
Shell Spirax S4
Mobil 1 Synthetic

$

$

$

$

$

Fleet Charge $
Naviguard $
Final Charge $
Mobil Grease $
Lubriplate $
$

D

NOCO Lithium

UNIT
PRICE

UNIT
PRICE

3.78
17.58
7.70
16.97
14.54

6.33
7.10
8.76
2.81
5.15

2.04

RUM DEPOSIT:
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EXTENDED
TOTAL

EXTENDED
TOTAL

756.00

703.20

462.00
1,697.00
3,635.00
3,165.00
1,420.00
4,380.00
1,011.60
1,236.00

1,224.00

19,689.80

NO BID



BID INVITATION NO. 4227

FOR FURNISHING
ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.), AUGUST 14, 2014

Ohio Industrial Supply
715 W. Washington
Sandusky, Ohio 44870
Telephone: 419/626-2721

GROUP I: BULK OIL

ITEM OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED
No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
1 90120 5W20 ENGINE OIL 1000 QUARTS No Bid $ - $ -
2 90148 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL 12,500 QUARTS No Bid $ i $ i
3 90156 AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID 4,400 QUARTS No Bid $ - $ -
4 90679 TRANSMISSION FLUID 800 QUARTS No Bid $ - $ -
TOTAL BID GROUP | $ -

GROUP II: PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

ITEM OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED
No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
1 90184 NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL 200 QUART No Bid $ - $ -
2 90600 HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR 40 GALLON No Bid $ - $ -
3 90655 AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL 60 GALLON No Bid $ - $ -
4 71670 BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL 100 GALLON No Bid $ - $ -
5 90681 75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL 250 QUART No Bid $ - $ -
6 90450 TRUCK COOLANT 500 GALLON No Bid $ - $ -
7 90446 DEX-COOL COOLANT 200 GALLON No Bid $ - $ -
8 90441  MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT 500 GALLON No Bid $ - $ -

9 90858 CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE 360 LBS Primrose Blue Max #2 $ 852 $ 3,067.20

10 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE 240 LBS Primrose Armor Plate $ 761 $ 1,826.40

11 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE 600 CARTRIDGES Primerose Armor Plate $ 734 $ 4,404.00

DRUM DEPOSIT: -0-
TOTAL BID GROUP I $ 9,297.60

GROUP llI: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS,

PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER: NO BID
PRICE LIST TITLE:
PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE:
PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-):
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